AAC897

475

The Honorable Board of County Comrissioners met in their sald office
March 11, 1937, according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

H. Y.vAvant, Chairman

R. C. Benton

W, L. Hobbs

W. M, Stephens

Zy Ve Williamson o ' ’
A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

On motion of W, L, Hobbs, seconded by W. M. Stephens, the following
resolution was adopted.
Pursuant to an Act of the General Assemb1¥ of 1937 providing for an elec-
the Board County Commissioners. of Golumbus -
tion for the 8ale and Control of Alcoholic Beverages,/ﬂbunty hereby respect=-
fully requests the County Board of Election, after due advertisement, to call an
election according to the provisions of said Act, it being House Bill # 55 enact-

ed by the General Assembly of North Carolina 1937 Session,

Ordered: that the Tax Listers of the various townships be paid 10¢ for
eaeh tax list and 5¢ for each farm report, and he be paid $3.00 per day for

meeting with Assessors.

Ordered: that the township Tax Assessors'be paid $3.00 per day for their

services and be paid 5¢ per mile for travel where actumlly needed.

Ordered: that H. G. Avant, W. M. Stephens and A. W. Baldwin be appdinted

as a building committee for new County Home.

Ordered: that A. W. Baldwin, Auditor, deliver to Jackson Greer Sr., County
Attorney, the real estate mortgage executed by L. C. Harper and wife to the

Trustees of School District #11 for foreclosure,

Ordered: that $55,000.00 Columbus County note now in the Wilmington
Savings and Trust Company made payable to BEARER at Waccamaw Bank and Trust
Company and held by Wilmington Savings and Trust Company placed there by Waccamaw
Bank and Trust Company as security for devrosits in said Waccamaw Bank and Trust
Company be released, and in lieu theréof; renewal note in the sum of $55,000,00
be placed with said Wilmington Savings and Trust Company in place of the said
sum of $55,000,00 in notes, s aid renewal note dated January 14, 1937, maturing
July 14, 1937, |
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Ordered: that the following returns of an election for dssuance of

Columbus County Home Bonds for the erection of a County Home, held March 9,

1937, be recorded.

PPpeinct
Bogue
Bolton

Bug Hill #1 Pireway
Bug Hill-#8 Guide

Cerro Gordo
Cherry Grove
Chadbourn
Fair Bluff
North Lees
East Lees
West Lees
South Lees
Ransom

Tatum -
Waccamaw
Welches Creek
Western Prong
Whiteville #1
Whiteville #2
South Whiteville

Williams #1 Clarendon
Williams #2 Mollie

South Williams

Total

For
County Home
Bonds

84
14
18
15
71
29
43
54
12
49
34
20
31
65
20
25
26
200
169
29
90

89

1194

Against
County Home
Bonds

29

7
16
11
26

1

‘44

6

0

0
17

1l

2

1
13
12

4
15

2
17
27

.ZA
38
313

Columbus County Board of Election

We Co Oliver, Chairman
D. H. Bordan, Secretary
J. A, Waultsby, Member
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Obdered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid:

Janie:=Monrce

G. L, Butler

Je Roe Blake

-o Te Se LBWis
S. C. Bryan

D H. Jordan

Je A. Maultsby

T, W, Pridgen

W, L, Wallace

Ella Mae Gainey

A. J. Kigsam

Jo Do Bullard

R. M. Ballard

Do wo Merritt

Je We Ellis

M, B, Smith

D. L. McKeithan
Jerry M, Viard

Wo Be Long

Jde We Jackson

W, J. Gore

Claude Pierce

Lacy Stanley

Je F, Puckett

I, We Long

Je F. Stanley
Francis Thompson

Co Co Moore

S. P. Stanley

Je Wo Jordan
Seymore Ray

M. W, Pridgen

P, M. Page

A, J. Calliharl
Mes, W, D. Wooten Sr.
Joseph Hayes

A, P. Worley
Fronis Strickland
O We Williamson
Mrs. J. L. Harrelson
Jo K. Best

Norman Register
Mrse I. T. Newton
Clarence Thompson
W. B. Trompson
David Clifton

P. C. Gore

L. M. Marlowe

S. H. Gowans

O. M, Rogers

Miss Don Townsend
Mrs. Grace G. Baldwin
Miss Lillie Diekson
L. W. Chauncey

Ge T. Sutton

Orton Williams

Io Jo Spivey JI'.
Je Co Stanley

Troy C. Boswell

Oe Y. Williamson

M, G, Green

M. L. Ross

Luther Jones
Albert Ward

We Co Oliver

H. P, Creech

Re C. Sessions

Je Do Smith

Jo E. Gilmore

Jo Te Stanley
Lockie Byrad

Glen F. Holmes

Mo Jo Sup;gs
Thelbert Gore

Jeo We JOoyner

Mrs. Celeste Porter
Mrs. Percy Brown
Mrs. Hattie Stevens
Mrs. Belle McCormick
Tide Water Power Co.

Nursing at County Home

To-pork for County Home
To Registratrar of Election

Judge of Election
Judge of Election

Expense on Board of Election
To 3 days Board of Election

Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election ,
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Rent of voting place
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Rent of voting place
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Reglstrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Zlection
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judce of Eleetion
Registrar of Election
To work for “lection
Begistrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Reglstrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judre of Election
Judge of Election

To 6 days on Board of
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election

Board

Election

To 8 days work in Sewing Room

To 8 days work in Sewing Room

To Feb. light bill

$12.,00
6.60
15,00
0.70
3400
60,00
9.00
21,00
3400
5.00
19.80
5.00
3.00
19.83
5400
3.00
19.45
3.00
3.00
20463
300
300
20.50
3.00
5.00
19.10
3.00
3.00
19.50
300
500
18,03
3,00
3400
2400
20.10
5.00
3.00
1.50
18.60
3400
3,00
18.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
19.50
3.00
3400
20,00
6.00
19.03
3.00
5.00
19.46"
3400
3000
19.76
3.00
3.00
19.13
3.00
3400
18.00
3400
3.00
18,60
18.09
300
3.00
20.63
5.00
3400
20,06
3.00
3.00
10.50
1C.56
70.71
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There being no further business to come before the Board at this

‘time, adjournment was voted in order until March 17, 1937.

Approved:

————

Clerk Chalrman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in theilr said

office March 17, 1937, according to adjournment. Menbers of the Board.

present:

He G. Avant, Chairman,
R. C. Benton

W, L., Hobbs

W, M. Stephens

A. W,»Baldwin, Clerk

"Absent: Z, V, Williamson

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that Roladd Baldwin be allowed to pay Thomas Clarildy

tax at par and $3.00 Court Cost.

taxes
Ordered: that S. B. King Estate/in Ransom be pald at par plus

‘two per-cent and no court cost, on account of D, L. Gore failing to

credit said tax with payment.,

RESOLUT ION

Ordered: that the following resolution be recorded relative to
borrowing Thirty Thousand ($30,000.00) Dollars, for General County purposes.
| Be it ordered‘by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus
County that one note of the County of Columbus for General County purposes
be executed, 1p the sum of Thirty Thousand (#30,000.00) Dollars,.dated
March 17, 1937, maturing May 17, 1937.

The above note bearing interest at the rate of six (6%) per-cent
per annum, interest payable at maturity, both principal and interest of

said note payable to BEARER at the Cabarrus Bank and Trust Company, Concord,

" No Ce iIn anticipation of a Bond issue and that said note be so0ld or hypo-

‘thecated and the proceeds thereof turned into the General Fund of said County

of Columbus.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the full faith and credit of the County
of Columbus be pledged to the punctual paymént of the principal and interest

of said note at maturitye.




