The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office March 11, 1937, according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

H. G. bAvant, Chairman

R. C. Benton

W. L. Hobbs

AAC897

W. M. Stephens

Z. V. Williamson

A. W. Baldwin. Clerk

The following business was transacted.

On motion of W. L. Hobbs, seconded by W. M. Stephens, the following resolution was adopted.

Pursuant to an Act of the General Assembly of 1937 providing for an electhe Board of County Commissioners of Golumbus tion for the Sale and Control of Alcoholic Beverages,/County hereby respectfully requests the County Board of Election, after due advertisement, to call an election according to the provisions of said Act, it being House Bill # 55 enacted by the General Assembly of North Carolina 1937 Session.

Ordered: that the Tax Listers of the various townships be paid 10% for each tax list and 5% for each farm report, and he be paid \$3.00 per day for meeting with Assessors.

Ordered: that the township Tax Assessors be paid \$3.00 per day for their services and be paid 5α per mile for travel where actually needed.

Ordered: that H. G. Avant, W. M. Stephens and A. W. Baldwin be appointed as a building committee for new County Home.

Ordered: that A. W. Baldwin, Auditor, deliver to Jackson Greer Sr., County Attorney, the real estate mortgage executed by L. C. Harper and wife to the Trustees of School District #11 for foreclosure.

Ordered: that \$55,000.00 Columbus County note now in the Wilmington Savings and Trust Company made payable to BEARER at Waccamaw Bank and Trust

Company and held by Wilmington Savings and Trust Company placed there by Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company as security for deposits in said Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company be released, and in lieu thereof, renewal note in the sum of \$55,000.00 be placed with said Wilmington Savings and Trust Company in place of the said sum of \$55,000.00 in notes, said renewal note dated January 14, 1937, maturing July 14, 1937. Ordered: that the following returns of an election for issuance of Columbus County Home Bonds for the erection of a County Home, held March 9, 1937, be recorded.

	For County F	Against County Hom	e
Procinct	Bonds	Bonds	
Bogue	84	29	•,
Bolton	14	7	J. •
Bug Hill #1 Pireway	18	16	
Bug Hill #2 Guide	15	11	
Cer ro Gordo	71	26	
Cherry Grove	29	1	
Chadbourn	43	44	
Fair Bluff	5 4	6	
North Lees	12	0	T
East Lees	49	0	
West Lees	34	17	
South Lees	20	1	
Ransom	31	2	
Tatum	65	1	
Waccamaw	20	13	
Welches Creek	25	12	
Western Prong	26	4	
Whiteville #1	200	15	
Whiteville #2	169	2	
South Whiteville	29	17	
Williams #1 Clarendo	on 90	27	
Williams #2 Mollie	7	24	
South Williams	89	38	
Тс	otal 1194	313	

Columbus County Board of Election

		Oliver, Chairman
D.	H.	Hordan, Secretary
J.	Α.	Maultsby, Member

476

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid:

T	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
Janie Monroe	Nursing at County Home		\$12.00
G. L. Butler	Torpork for County Home		6.60
J. R. Blake	To Registratrar of Election		15.00
T. S. Lewis	Judge of Election		9.70
S. C. Bryan	Judge of Election		3.00
D. H. Jordan	Expense on Board of Election	\ \	60,00
J. A. Maultsby	To 3 days Board of Election	×	9.00
T. W. Pridgen	Registrar of Election		21.00
W. L. Wallace	Judge of Election		3.00
Ella Mae Gainey	Judge of Election		3.00
A. J. Kissam	Registrar of Election		19.80
J. D. Bullard	Judge of Election		
R. M. Ballard	Judge of Election		3.00
D. W. Merritt	Registrar of Election		3.00
J. W. Ellis	Judge of Election		19.83
M. B. Smith	Judge of Election		3.00
D. L. McKeithan	Registrar of Election		3.00
Jerry M. Ward	Judge of Election		19.45
W. B. Long			3.00
$J_{\bullet} W_{\bullet}$ Jackson	Judge of Election		3.00
	Registrar of Election		20.63
W. J. Gore	Judge of Election		3.00
Claude Pierce	Judge of Election		3.00
Lacy Stanley	Registrar of Election		20.50
J. F. Puckett	Judge of Election		3.00
I. W. Long	Judge of Election		3.00
J. F. Stanley	Registrar_of Election		19.10
Francis Thompson	Judge of Election		3.00
C. C. Moore	Judge of Election		3.00
S. P. Stanley	B egistrar of Election		19.50
J. W. Jordan	Judge of Election		3.00
Seymore Ray	Judge of Election		3.00
M. W. Pridgen	Registrar of Election		18.03
P. M. Page	Judge of Election		
A. J. Callihan	Judge of Election		3,00
Mrs. W. D. Wooten Sr.			3.00
Joseph Hayes	Registrar of Election		2.00
A. P. Worley	Judge of Election		20.10
Fronis Strickland	Judge of Election		3.00
0. W. Williamson	Rent of voting place		3.00
Mrs. J. L. Harrelson	Registrar of Election		1.50
J. K. Best			18.60
Norman Register	Judge of Election		3.00
Mrs. I. T. Newton	Judge of Election		3.00
	Registrar of Election		18.50
Clarence Thompson	Judge of Election		3.00
W. B. Thompson	Judge of Election		3.00
David Clifton	Judge of Election		3.00
P. C. Gore	Judge of Election		3.00
L. M. Marlowe	Registrar of Election		19.50
S. H. Gowans	Judge of Election		3.00
0. M. Rogers	Judge of Election		3.00
Miss Don Townsend	Registrar of Election		20.00
Mrs. Grace G. Baldwin	To work for Election Board		6.00
Miss Lillie Dickson	B egistrar of Election		19.03
L. W. Chauncey	Judge of Election		3.00
G. T. Sutton	Judge of Election		3.00
Orton Williams	Registrar of Election		19,46
I. J. Spivey Jr.	Judge of Election		
J. C. Stanley	Judge of Election		3.00
Troy C. Boswell	Registrar of Election		3.00
0. Y. Williamson	Judge of Election		19.76
M. G. Green	Judge of Election		3.00
M. L. Ross	Registrar of Election		3.00
Luther Jones	Judge of Election		19.13
Albert Ward			3.00
W. C. Oliver	Judge of Election		3.00
H. P. Creech	To 6 days on Board of Election		18.00
R. C. Sessions	Judge of Election		3.00
J. D. Smith	Judge of Election		3.00
J. E. Gilmore	Registrar of Election		18.60
J. T. Stanley	Registrar of Election		18.09
	Judge of Election		3.00
Lockie Byrd Glen F Helmer	Judge of Election	f**	3.00
Glen F. Holmes	Registrar of Election		20.63
M. J. Suggs	Judge of Election		3.00
Thelbert Gore	Judge of Election		3.00
J. W. Joyner	Registrar of Election		20.06
Mrs. Celeste Porter	Judge of Election		3.00
Mrs. Percy Brown	Judge of Election		3.00
Mrs. Hattie Stevens	To 8 days work in Sewing Room		10.50
Mrs. Belle McCormick	To 8 days work in Sewing Room		10.50
Tide Water Power Co.	To Feb. light bill		70.71
	0	-	10.11

477

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, adjournment was voted in order until March 17, 1937.

Approved:

AmBa*ld*i Clerk

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office March 17, 1937, according to adjournment. Members of the Board. present:

H. G. Avant, Chairman,

R. C. Benton

W. L. Hobbs

W. M. Stephens

A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

Absent: Z. V. Williamson

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that Rolard Baldwin be allowed to pay Thomas Claridy tax at par and \$3.00 Court Cost.

taxes

Ordered: that S. B. King Estate/in Ransom be paid at par plus two per-cent and no court cost, on account of D. L. Gore failing to credit said tax with payment.

RESOLUTION

Ordered: that the following resolution be recorded relative to borrowing Thirty Thousand (\$30,000.00) Dollars, for General County purposes.

Be it ordered by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County that one note of the County of Columbus for General County purposes be executed, in the sum of Thirty Thousand (#30,000.00) Dollars, dated March 17, 1937, maturing May 17, 1937.

478

The above note bearing interest at the rate of six (6%) per-cent per annum, interest payable at maturity; both principal and interest of said note payable to BEARER at the Cabarrus Bank and Trust Company, Concord, N. C. in anticipation of a Bond issue and that said note be sold or hypothecated and the proceeds thereof turned into the General Fund of said County of Columbus.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the full faith and credit of the County of Columbus be pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of said note at maturity.